
1C6JJTBG0LL177817 2020 JT

013 - Frame, Bumper and Fascia   310.01 - Bumper, Rear, [MD6] 
Dealer Comments: 

Prop
ert

y o
f F

CA U
S LL

C

 10/07/20 Page 1



1C6JJTBG0LL177817 2020 JT

013 - Frame, Bumper and Fascia   310.01 - Bumper, Rear, [MD6] 

Pos Description Part Number Qty Eng Trans Line
1 BRACKET, Rear Bumper

1 BRACKET, Rear Bumper, Left,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 68341838AA 1

1 BRACKET, Rear Bumper, Right,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 68355489AA 1

2 STEP PAD, Rear Bumper

2
STEP PAD, Rear Bumper,
Right, [X86], [MD6], [XAA],
[XH6]

68355486AA 1

2 STEP PAD, Rear Bumper, Left,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 68355487AA 1

3 BUMPER, Rear, [X86], [MD6],
[XAA] 68341830AA 1

4
BRACKET, Sensor Mounting,
Right Center, [X86], [MD6],
[XAA], [XH6]

68341888AA 1

5
BRACKET, Sensor Mounting,
Left Center, [X86], [MD6], [XAA],
[XH6]

68341889AA 1

6
BRACKET, Sensor Mounting,
Right Outer, [X86], [MD6],
[XAA], [XH6]

68341892AA 1

7
BRACKET, Sensor Mounting,
Left Outer, [X86], [MD6], [XAA],
[XH6]

68341893AA 1

8 BEZEL, REAR BUMPER

8 BEZEL, REAR BUMPER, Right,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 68355490AA 1

8 BEZEL, REAR BUMPER, Left,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 68355491AA 1

9 LAMP, Rear Fog
10 REFLECTOR, REAR BUMPER

10
REFLECTOR, REAR BUMPER,
Right, [X86], [MD6], [XAA],
[XH6]

68338392AA 1

10 REFLECTOR, REAR BUMPER,
Left, [X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 68338393AA 1

11 STEP PAD, Rear Bumper,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 68341877AA 1

12 BEZEL, REAR BUMPER

12 BEZEL, REAR BUMPER, Right,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 6TC48RXFAA 1

12 BEZEL, REAR BUMPER, Left,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 6TC49RXFAA 1

13 BRACKET, License Lamp

13
BRACKET, License Lamp,
Right, [X86], [MD6], [XAA],
[XH6]

6TC50RXFAA 1

Prop
ert

y o
f F

CA U
S LL

C

 10/07/20 Page 2



Pos Description Part Number Qty Eng Trans Line

13 BRACKET, License Lamp, Left,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 6TC51RXFAA 1

14
BEZEL, Park Distance, Right
Center, [X86], [MD6], [XAA],
[XH6]

6UD40RXFAA 1

15
BEZEL, Park Distance, Left
Center, [X86], [MD6], [XAA],
[XH6]

6UD41RXFAA 1

16
BEZEL, Park Distance, Right
Outer, [X86], [MD6], [XAA],
[XH6]

6UD42RXFAA 1

17
BEZEL, Park Distance, Left
Outer, [X86], [MD6], [XAA],
[XH6]

6UD43RXFAA 1

18 RING, Decoupler, Sensor, [X86],
[MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 68271824AA 4

19 BRACKET, License Plate

20 SCREW, M8 Torx Head, [X86],
[MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 68419061AA 12

21 SCREW, M6 Torx Head, [X86],
[MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 68419064AA 2

22
NUT, U Type Multi Thread, M8 x
1.25, Shell To GAWR Bracket,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6]

06105244AA 12

23 CLIP, Fascia, Plastic Shoe Clip,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 68225214AA 2

24
NUT, U-type,
M10X1.50X33.00LX24.5W,
Bumper To Vertical Hitch Plate,
[X86]

06512460AA 2

25
SCREW, M4 Bezel To GAWR
Bracket, [X86], [MD6], [XAA],
[XH6]

68340509AA 6

26
PUSH PIN, M6.3X22, Fog Bezel
To Shell, [X86], [MD6], [XAA],
[XH6]

06509884AA 4

27 STUD, M5, T-Stud Fog Bezel To
Shell, [X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6] 68353367AA 4

28
NUT, Box Nut M4 Fog Lamp To
GAWR Bracket, [X86], [MD6],
[XAA], [XH6]

68432107AA 6

29
NUT AND WASHER, Hex,
M5x0.80, Fog Bezel To Shell,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6]

06102398AA 4

30
NUT, Box Nut M6 Shell To
GAWR Bracket, [X86], [MD6],
[XAA], [XH6]

68432106AA 2

31
RIVET, BLIND BULB,
M4.8X22.60, License Plate
Bracket To Step Pad

32 BOLT AND CONED WASHER,
Hex Head, M10x1.5x30

33
SCREW AND WASHER,
M10X1.5X42.00, Steel Bumper
To Hitch Bottom, [X86], [MD6]

06512896AA 2

Prop
ert

y o
f F

CA U
S LL

C

 10/07/20 Page 3



Pos Description Part Number Qty Eng Trans Line

34 NUT/RIVET, M10x1.50x26.50,
Hitch To Bumper Mounting 06511076AA 2

35
SCREW, Tapping Hex Flange
Head, .250-14X.750, License
Plate To Rear Bumper

06034866 2

36 NUT, M10x1.5, Bumper To Hitch
Attaching, [X86] 06104727AA 4

37
SPACER, LICENSE PLATE,
ONLY USED ON VEHICLES
BUILT UP TO 09/30/2019,
[X86], [MD6], [XAA], [XH6]

68465407AA 1

38 COVER, Tow Hook

-39
BOLT AND WASHER, Hex
Head, M10x1.50x40.00, Bumper
To Vertical Hitch Plate, [X86],
[MD6]

06104418AA 2

Prop
ert

y o
f F

CA U
S LL

C

 10/07/20 Page 4


